LUCE
R
Queste SOLUZIONI ATTIVE richiedono energia per il loro funzionamento e manutenzione periodica dei filtri e
delle lampade, perchè siano sempre efficienti ed efficaci.
Nel caso di materiali da costruzione, contenenti un principio attivo superficiale, si parla generalmente di
SOLUZIONI PASSIVE (senza consumo di energia elettrica e con sfruttamento della luce UV naturalmente o
artificialmente disponibile), che permettono la trasformazione di sostanze inquinanti, di organismi viventi anche
molto semplici presenti nell'aria.

(Product Name)
SANILED art. TL (2018.119)
(Model Designation)
is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive on
the Approximation of the Laws of the Member States relating to Luminaires.
To which this declaration relates is  to conformity
with the following standards:
:
: Test report
The following is responsible for the declaration:
T Luce Italia Srl
(Company Name)
Viale G. Matteotti 15, 50126 Firenze
(Company Address)
Person responsible for the making this declaration:
Matteo Focardi
Name, Surname)
Amministratore
(Position/Title)
Firenze
(Place) (Date) (Legal Signature)
Declaration of Conformity
For the following equipment:
RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS
(Product Name)
SANILED art. TL (2018.119)
(Model Designation)
is herewith confirmed to comply with th e requirements set out in th e Council Direc tive on
the Approximation of th e Laws of th e Membe r States relating to Luminaires.
To which this declaration relates is to conformity
with the following :
EN
EN 6
EN
EN
:
: Test report
The following is responsible for the declaration:
T Luce Italia Srl
(Company Name)
Viale G. Matteotti 15, 50126 Firenze
(Company Address)
Person responsible for the making this declaration:
Matteo Focardi
Name, Surname)
Amministratore
(Position/Title)
Firenze
(Place)
1 - -2020
(Date) (Legal Signature)
Declaration of Conformity
For the following equipment:
RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS
(Product Name)
SANILED art. TL (2018.119)
(Model Designation)
is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive on
the Approximation of the Laws of the Member States relating to Luminaires.
To which this declaration relates is  to conformity
with the following standards:
EN 60598-1:2015 Luminaires. General requirements and tests
EN 62031:2008+A2:2015 LED modules for general lighting. Safety specifications
EN 62722-1:2016 Luminaire performance - Part 1: General requirements
EN 62722-2-1:2016 Luminaire performance. Particular Requirements for LED luminaires
2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive
2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive
2014/30/EU EMC-ElectromagneticCompatibility
EN 55022 Radiated Emission
EN 55015 Conducted Emission
CERTIFICATE:
Microbac: Virucidal Efficacy Suspension test SARS Associated Coronavirus (SARS-CoV)
Microbac:  Virucidal Suspension Efficacy test Influenza A Virus (H1N1)
SGS: Test report
The following is responsible for the declaration:
T Luce Italia Srl
(Company Name)
Viale G. Matteotti 15, 50126 Firenze
(Company Address)
Person responsible for the making this declaration:
Matteo Focardi
Name, Surname)
Amministratore
(Position/Title)
Firenze 1-6-2020
(Place) (Date) (Legal Signature)
17
U F F I C I
18
LUCE